


































































































































































































































































pECOND: 

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land 
situate, lying and being in James City County, 
Virginia, being known and designated as Lot 
Numbered ONE (1) as shown on that certain plat 
entitled, 11 SUBDIVISION PLAT, SECTION NUMBER 
EIGHT {8), CHICKAHOMINY HAVEN", made by S. V. 
Camp,III & Associates, Certified Land Surveyors, 
dated April 5, 1964, duly recorded in the Clerk's 
Office of the Circuit Court for James City County, 
Virginia, in Plat Book 21, page 46. 

Together with all and singular the buildings 
and improvements thereon, the tenements, heredita­
ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in 
anywise appertaining and together with riparian 
rights. 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said land unto the said 

CHICKAHOMINY HAVEN CITIZENS ASSOCIATION, its successors and 

• assigns forever. 

The party of the first part covenants that it is seized 

in fee simple of said property; that it has the right and power 

to convey the same; that it has done no act to encumber the 

same; that the party of the second part shall have quiet and 

peaceable possession thereof, free from all encumbrances; and 

that the party of the first part will execute such other and 

further assurances of title as may be requisite. 

WHEREAS, by deed of trust dated March 20, 1965, of record 

in the aforesaid Clerk•s_Office in Deed Book 99, page 698, 
·~· .. :·,: 

Newport Corporation, theij_owner of the second parcel herein-

above described, conveyed said property and other property unto 

the parties of the third part herein, as Trustees, to secure 

the payment of a note therein described payable to the order of 

CHICKAHOMINY HAVEN 1 INC.; and 129 



WHEREAS said property was reconveyed to the grantor 

herein and it is the desire of the parties hereto to release 

the lien of the aforesaid deed of trust as to said lot hereby 

being conveyed. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR ($1.00), 

the said parties of the third part join in the execution of 
.. 

this deed to release the second parcel hereinabove conveyed from 

the lien of said deed of trust and the party of the first part, 

by execution of this deed, herein acquiesces in said release. 

It is expressly understood, however, that the lien of said 

deed of trust as to other property not herein conveyed, remains 

in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICKAHOMINY HAVEN, INC., has caused 

this instrument to be ~xecuted in its name by JAMES H. CALE, 

its President, and its corporate seal hereunto affixed, duly 

attested by ROBERT M. SAUNDERS, its Secretary, officers in this 

behalf first duly authorized, and the said parties of the 

third part have hereunto set their hands and seals, all the 

day and year first hereinabove written. 

CHICKAHOMINY HAVEN, INC. 

(·-~ /} 
BY. .-- , c--:ha '-4 ./I <-.¢ 

t-? President 
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~TATE OF VIRGINIA 

CITY OF NEWPORT NEWS, to-wit:. 

I ,04.&?.<;.; t(~/ ~Z-£tK<'~ a Notary Public in and 
,;/ 

for the aforesaid City and State do certify that JAMES H. 

CALE and.ROBERT M. SAUNDERS, President and Secretary, respective~ 

ly of CHICKAHOMINY HAVEN, INC., and ROBERT M. SAUNDERS and 

JOHN B. ODELL, TRUSTEES, whose names are signed to the writing 

above, bearing date on the 29th day of March, 1968, have 

acknowledged the same before me in my City and State aforesaid. 

GIVEN under my hand this I ,a.r ' 
day of a~Mc6 

1968. 

My conunission expires on the .;{ L./ q(, day of .-?Mu4 , 

ll 
19~. 

., 
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ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM 

I , tt!!J./1 .. · I 1 _'fJ_~- "_t_,..-J.:.._B.{JL)111 J n, ---r?J1 /f ~lf:E_ ~- ~ lEU~ , am a property ownQr ~hose land is 
~~--~~~~~---

(AOJACFNl PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME PRIN"lE.U) 

adjacent to the lclnc of RJ~tffte[) 6~eQ~g.~-· 1 am a\.&.i~re of the pr·opos-e~ 
(APPLICANT'S NAME) 

project and have r1~viewed the applicant• s drawings dated 

to be submitted for all neces~ary Local, State, and federal p~rmits. 

I 0 HAllE NO COMMENT 0 DO NOT OB.JECf ~DO OBJI:.Cf to the project. SEE NOH. 01\ 

WE:.VERSt:: SlOE Of VAGl lr YOU OUJE.£[ lO TH£ P~OfJOSAL. The appliccint has agreed to contac 

again for additional comments if the proposal changes prior to con~truction of the proj 

~~d~ 
PROPERTY (M~ER 'S SIGNATURE 

. l:::lj28;/J7 
OAT~ ,r-----------------· 

NAO F~ 1020. 10 May 85 
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NOTE TO PROTESTANT - ~.P9._c.if.!.f.. ... £e.i .. ~s-~!P..r:.~- should be mad(' i.Q .. ~ri ~j~, r~ .=erenc ing the 
applicant • s name and the location of the pr·oposed project and forwani ._o: 

VIRG1Nl.A MARINL RESOURC~.S COO"'\l~)SlON 

HABl'TAT MANAGEMt..NT D!VI~ION 
P. 0. Box 7~6 
Newpcr·t News, Virginia 23607 
(804} 247-2200 

I'. 

The Adjacent Property Owner's (APO's) lett~r of objection must be recPived by VMHC withir 
!.~.~;EK~ from the date of your signing of thjs form. Should you ~-4?.~ respond within this 
time frame~ we will assume you have no specific objections to this project. 

NOTE TO APPLICANT If this form has not b<.''€!rl signed by your APO's by the time ·you hc1.v~ 
completed the application, you lni.i.V for-ward the dpplic.01tion without th<?se for·ms so 
processing mC:Ay begin. Also, if additjonOll copies of this form ar-~ n~eJed. plea-se 
photocopy this form. 

Forward these forms to VMRC only after you have obtained an application number for your 
application. 

Application Number: 
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TO: VIRGINIA MARINE RESOURCES COMMISSION 
Habitat Management Division 
Post Office Box 756 
Newport News, Virginia 23607 

RE: RICHARD SWANENBURG and MARGARET W. SWANENBURG 
Application for Pier 
Lot 1, Section 2 
Chickahominy Haven/Chickahominy River 
James City County, Virginia 
Dated: December 21, 1987 

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOru~ 

I am forwarding the form presented to me by Mr. Swanenburg to 
indicate that I do object to his proposal, which are outlined specifically 
below: 

1. The proposed pier is being applied for by th~ above persons, 
who have a contract to purchase the lot from the Chic::ahominy Haven 
Citizens Association, who has owned the lot since 1968. The lot was 
created i:."l · 1959 and given to the Association by t~e d~·:cloper. The 
purchase has not been completed because approval of t~e pier is a 
contingency in that contract. 

2. The lot from which the proposed pier would originate was not 
designed like any others in the subdivision w-ith a minimum of 75 foot 
water frontage at low water. At low water the frontage would be about 20 
feet on the subject lot. See attached plat by AES, dated November 24, 
1987. At 4 foot wide with a 16' x 8' platform, the applicar~t cannot avoid 
encumbering one of his neighbors. The lot was not designed to accommodate 
the proposed pier. 

3. The proposed pier for almost half of its length in front of 
our property will block our view of the river from our house, which is 
situate to the easterly side of our lot. · The existing 20 foot 11 Groin" 
was constructed by us to hold the sand away from the Dra:.nage Ditch as 
the tide pulled the sand down river. The levee creates a children's 
beach, the view from which would also be blocked by the proposed pier, 
probable to a greater degree since that view is from ground ~evel. 

4. The proposed pier would potentially impede the drainage from 
the Drainage Right Of Way. This ditch drains both of the adjoining lots 
and lots ~n the north side of South Riverside ~riv~, a s~~stantial area. 
Experience has taught us that loose limbs and debris, if a~~owed to build 
up, will back up water across the road. We have maintai~~~ the ditch to 
keep it open at all t-imes. Storm tides coming up tae ditch have 
completely flooded the road, but have almost as quickly subsided back out 

I the ditch after the storm. The p~oposed pier goes from one side of this 
ditch to the other across the fan/ of the outlet. The number of pilings 
required for this length and the reight above low water will impede the 
water flov. 
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5. The proposed pier cuts right through the middle of a natural 
lily pad area, which for the most part, has been undisturbed by either 
of the adjoining neighbors to date, because our docks are on the outside 
of this area, and were constructed that way on purpose to preserve the 
lily pads. The shallowness of the water and lily pads are perfect for 
spawning fish, particularly carp, and is consistently good for catfish, 
bass and perch. 

6. Some of the largest cypress trees in the area stand either 
on this lot or just beyond low water, and would be subject to disruption 
by the construction proposed. 

Respectfully submitted, 

William R. Bland, Trustee 
404 Capi.tol Landing Road 
Williamsburg, Virginia 23185 

Office Telephone: (804) 229-3770 
Home Telephone: (804) 229-6381 
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STONE, BLAND AND PUGH, P~ C. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

MAILING ADDRESS 

P. 0. BOX HB 

WILLIAMSBURG. VIRGINIA 23 t 8 7 

WILLIAM T. STONE 

WILLIAM R. BLAND 

DAVID F. PUGH 

PHONE 22Q~3770 8c 

B77-360t 

December 29, 1987 

Roy Lee Condrey, President 
Chickahominy Haven Citizens Association 
7203 Richmond Avenue 
Lanexa, Virg~nia 23089 

Re: Lot 1, Section 2, Chickahominy Haven 
to Richard Swanenburg 

Dear Roy, 

Mr. Swanenburg recently approached me for my comments to his 
application to the Virginia Marine Resources Commission for a 
pier. Upon review of his proposal, I found that I strongly 
objected to the proposal. I have filed my objections and enclose 
a copy for your information. 

ARIIEA CODE 804 

Since I would now be opposed to the contract between the Association 
and Swanenburg closing under the present proposal for a pier, I feel 
I should withdraw as attorney for the Association. I enclose the 
original Deed I have prepared regarding this transaction. There is 
no fee for my services in this regard. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not 
hesitate to contact me. 

Yours truly, 

STONE, BLAND AND PUGH, P.C. 

William R. Bland 

WRB:gpb 

Enclosures 
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WILLIAM A. PRUITT 
Commissioner 
ROBERT D CRAFT 
Chtef, Admm1strat1on and Ftnance 

NORMAN E. LARSEN 
Ch1P.f, Habitat Management 

ROBERTJ.MARKLAND 
Ch1ef. Law Enforcement 

JACK G. TRAVELSTEAD 
Ch1ef. Fishenes Management 

C·OMMON~VEALT~I of VIR:GINIA 
Alar inc Rcsourcf'S Collll/7 iss ion 

1'. (), nux -;::.,, 

2HJI IF, .. ,, :lt•t•t~w· 

N('Wfmrt NI'W.\, l'tr.!!,ltllfl ~ 1Mii -ni:..r, 
Tt'/rjJiumc•: f801) 21i-~~()() 

March 9, 1988 

Mr. William R. Bland, Trustee 
404 Capitol Landing Rd. 
Williamsburg, VA 23185 

RE: VMRC #88-0024-2 

·Dear Mr. Bland: 

ASSOCIATE MEMBER3 
RICHARD S. BRAY 
Portsmouth, Vtrgm•a 

R. WAYNE BROWNING 
Dav•s Wharf. Virgm•a 

S. LAKE COWART, SR. 
Lottsburg. V1rg•n•a 

GEORGES FORREST 
PoQuoson. Vtrg•n•a 

JOHN W. FREEMAN. SA 
Hampton. Virgtnm · 

T;MOTHY G. HAYES 
Rtchmond, Virgm•a 

JAMES F McHUGH 
Wtlhamsburg. Virgm•a 

TEO J. WOOL 
Vtrg1n1a Beach. Vtrg•n•a 

This will respond to your letter dated Feoruary 18, 1988, in 
which you expressed opposition to the construction of a private, 
non-commercial pier proposed by Mr. Richard Swanenburg in the 
Chickahominy River in James City County. 

Under Section 62.1-3 of the Code of Virginia this a~ency 
issues permit3 for encroachment in, on or over State-owned sub­
aqueous land. However, within an exception to this section of 
the Code, statutory authority is conferred for the construction 
of private, non-commercial piers by owners of riparian lands in 
the waters opposite those lands. Accordingly, these activities 
do not require permits or authorization from the Marine Resources 
Commission. For this reason the issue regarding encroachment of 
the pier in front of your property and potential infringement on 
your riparian rights may be a legal matter requiring resolution by 
the appropriate court of law. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please 
do not hesitate to call. 

TW/bac 
HM 

Sincerely, 

~;j-::L,.___ 
Tony Watkinson 
Environmental Engineer 

cc: u.s. Army Corps of Engineers 
James City County Wetlands Board 
Mr. Richard Swanenburg 142 
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WILLIAM A. PRUITT 
Commissioner 
ROBERT D CRAFT 

COMMON'VVEALT~l of VIR-GINIA 
ChiP(, Adrnmrstra11on and Fm.1nce Alarine l~csources C:ontiJtission 
NORMAN E. LARSEN 
C:href. Haluuu Manngcment 

ROBERT J MARKLAND 
Chief, Law Enforcement 

JACK G TRAVELSTEAD 
CluE>f. Fishericl' M11nagcment 

Mr. Richard Swanenburg 
4059 s. Riverside Dr. 
Lanexa, VA 23089 

Dear Mr. Swanenburg: 

1'. 0. nil.'\ i:;r, 
2 .ff}/ II' r.\1 ,·ll'rlt ur 

Nru•Jimt Nrw.~. l'1rgima 21MJi .f)j~(l 

Trlt•fdumr: (SO·/) JF:-22on 

March 9, 1988 

RE: VMRC i88-0024-2 

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 
niCHARD S. BRAY 
Portsmouth. Vrrgu1r11 

fl WAYNE RROWNING 
uavrs Whnrf. Viruuml 

S. LAKE COWAR r. SR. 
Lollshurg, Vtr~Jtn•a 

GEOilGE S FORRESi 
?c•Quoson. VirytnHl 

JOHN W FREEMAN. SR 
Hampton. V•rgtn•a 

TIMOTHY G HAVES 
Rtchmond. VirSJtnra 

JAMES F McHUGH 
Williamsburg. Vtrgin•a 

TED J. WOOL 
V•rg•n•a Bench. Vtrqm•·• 

This responds to your inquiry to construct a private, non­
commercial pier, 185 feet long with a 16 foot L-head adjacent to 
property situated along the Chickahorniny River in James City 
County. 

Please be advised that pursuant to Section 62.1-3 (lO) of 
the Code of Virginia, the placement of private piers for non­
commercial purposes by owners of riparian lands in the waters 
opposite such riparian lands which do not extend beyond the 
established navigation line may be constructed without a permit 
from the Marine Resources Commission. You arc reminded, however, 
that the sale or leasing of mooring space at this propos0d pier 
will jeopardize the non-commercial status of your projoc~; there­
by necessitating issuance of an appropriate permit by this agency. 

Provided your pier conforms with the criteria and stipu­
lations set forth above, no further correspondence will be re­
quired from this agency. However, you may require local and 
federal permits prior to commencing your project. 

\ 

Furthermore, please find enclosed copies of letters fro~ Mr. 
Hilliam R. Bland and Mr. R. Joseph Lilly expressing opposition to 
the proposed pier. They are concerned about the encroachment of 
the pier in front of their properties which could infringe on 
their riparian rights. · 
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Richard Swanenburg 
VMRC #88-0024-2 
March 9, 1988 
Page 2 

Since the Marine Resources Commission has no jurisdiction 
over the construction of private piers pursuant to the afore­
mentioned code sections, the issue regarding riparian rights in 
the Chickahominy River may be a legal matter requiring resolution 
by .the appropriate court of law. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please 
do not hesitate to call. 

Tvl/bac 
HM 

Sincerely, 

,-;---· ~ 
T::;;Watkinson 
Environmental Engineer 

cc: u.s. Army Corps of Engineers 
.J..ames City County \'letlands Board 

vMr. Hilliam R. Bland 
Mr. R. Joseph Lilly 
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REPLY TO 
ATTENTION OF· 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
NORFOLK DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS 

FORT NORFOLK. 603 FRONT STREET 

NOR FOLK. VIRGIN I A ZlSl0-109& 

May 12, 1988 

Permits Section (Chickahominy River) 
88-0024-14 

Mr. William R. Bland 
404 Capitol Landing Road 
Williamsburg, Virginia 23185 

Dear Nr. Bland: 

This is in reference to your letter co~cerning 
Department of the Army Permit Application Number 
88-0024-14 submitted by Mr. Richard Swanen~urg. 

In reference to your concerns about th~ length 
and position of the pier, Se~tion 320.4 (g)f3} of the 
federal regulations states a riparian landowner's 
general right of acces~ to navigable waters of the 
United States is subject to the similar rights of 
access held by nearby riparian landowners and to the 
general public's right of navigation. This permit 
also does not convey property rights to the 
individual. Section 320.4 (g) (6) states t~tat a 
Department of the Army permit does not authorize any 
injury to ?roperty or invasion of rights or any 
infringement of laws or regulations at the Federal, 
State or local level. 

It is well understood that aesthetics are 
important, however, there does not appear to be any 
significant impact on the aesthetics within this area. 

In addition, it is also understood that you will 
be inconvenienced by this pier, but it mus~ also be 
noted that based on soundings taken during a site 
inspection the pier is not expected to c~use any 
navigational problems. Mr. Swanenburg has agreed to 
construct his pier five feet above the wetland 
substrate in compliance with the guidelines of the 
regional permit and therefore, it is believed that 
the wildlife and plants will be able to remain and 
flourish in that area. 

In regard to your concerns about the proposed 
pier impeding the drainage ditch, the site inspection 
and photographs indicate the pier will have a minimal 
impact on :he flow of the water in and out of the 
drainage ditch. 
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Based on the above, the district engineer has 
determined that issuance of a Department of the Army 
permit will not be contrary to the public interest. 
Therefore, his decision is to issue the permit this 
date. 

Thank you for your comments. 

Sincerely, 

IJv It 6) wJ.- t , 
William H. Poore, J£ 
Chief, Regulatory B anch 
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June 9, 1988 

Alvin P. Anderson, Esquire 
Anderson & Franck, P.C. 
Post Office Drawer Q 
Williamsburg, Virginia 23187 

Re: Chickahominy Haven Citizens Association 
to Richard and Margaret W. Swanenburg 
Lot 1, Section 2-B, Chickahominy Haven 

Dear Alvin: 

Per your request, this date, I am writing to advise you that I strongly 
oppose ·the construction of· a pier from the above lot as proposed by 
Mr •. Richard Swanenburg. . I am prepared to litigate the encroachment 
of a pier in front of my property, the potential infringemen:: on my 
riparian ri~hts, and damages to my property. 

Yours truly, 

William R. Bland, 
Trustee, Riverhouse Land Trust 
404 Capitol Landing Road 
Williamsburg, Virginia 23185 

cc: Mr. R. Joseph Lilly 
4041 S. Riverside Drive 
Lanexa, Virginia 23089 
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STANDARD FORM 

OFFICIAL·SALES CONTRACT 

W4ts ~gr~21tt2tti of Sale made this ..•. ).r.rl ..••.• day of ..... QC.hQhU .•.•.......•.••..•••..• :.. ....•...•..•..•.•. ~ .••.. , 19 .. ?.?. .• 

between ••• .Iti.sb§.;-.4 •• iU!9 ••• ~~r.8~l".~.~ .• H.~ ••• ~.~?.ngD.l?.v.r.&. ................•..•....•. (hereinafter known as the Vendee) 
• ·• ' . ' ~ . . I • • .. 

and·· •••.. ~ .. Cnis;ka.b.o.tninY •. ll(\Y.gn ..• C.i.tiz~.n.s. •. A~~-o.t., ................................ (hereinafter known as the Vendor) 
• • t • : • • • 

~~-~?~~-~~~;i~.~~~~lfx~~~~~-~~~lf~-~~~lfx~~~~x~~~~~-}(~~~eerxitnoMtXa~X}~~xxxx: 

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum of ..... .T.hr.g~ ... l3.v.n9!.~.9 ... ::::::.:-.:-.:::::::: .•......... 

. ·~f==.:-.::::::~=~-~.::-::::::= ... Dollars, ($ . .3.0.Q,.QQ: ••••••••• ) by ::~ in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby ac­

knowledged, the .Vendee agrees to buy and the ·vendor agrees to sell for the sum of ... .Ihb~.~.Y.::!hE.~.~---···· 

.!h.Q.\l.~.~ns..& ••• f.1Y.g .. H.\1.\\9..r.~!l>ollars, ($.Jl,.~.9.Q:.Qil .... ) all that cer~in piece, parcel or lot of land described as 
. . . 

follows, to-wit: 

· .. : .... -.J:.~.~ ... !.' .. ~~-~.C:.: ••• ~ .. ~.? • •• Sh!.c:.~.~~~!'}!.~.¥. .. !!~=:.~.1!! ... !.~~-7.~.--~~.;x ... S~~E.~.¥.! ... ~-~E~~~!~ ................................... . 
···-·······¢.9.nt.!ii£.t ... 1§. •• £!2n...~.inggn.~ ••• YP.9D.i ••• :. ..................................... : •••••••••••••••••••• :; •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ •••• ~ •• 

.. 
..................... l) ...... ~.\l~Y.§Y ••• ~.h~u-Iin.i. •• nP..t .•• lt!.~.~ ... t.b.~n .. .25 .• J.~~t .. .f.r.o.nta&e ... Qn .. ~iY.~I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

..................... .2.l ...... r.~tk .• l'.e.~.t .. Rg.t'mitJ:i~ .. J .. :SJi~ ... Z1 •. .BA •. hoJJ.s.e. .. to .. b.e ... huil.t ... 9.n .• l.Q.~ .•...•..•......•.•.......•••..... . . 

............. ~ .. ~ ... J2 ..... Qh~~.:!.D..~ng.JJ.~.<;.~.§§~X.Y. •• sP.RX.9.Y.~J.§ ••• t;.9 ... i:n§.~.~.lJ: .. R.:!..~.r. •• ~Q! ••• l?.9.~v~---~-9£!~~---····················· 

....•...•. ~.f2~f~ ... '?.f •• ~~2~.~---~~ .. 1?.~ ... P.!!!! . ..l?.Y. •• r.~.~-C:.h§':~~E.: .........................................•••...•..•......•.•....••.•••...•...•.•.••••.••• . . 
The pure~~~.~ price to be paid ~a follows: 

: . $ 300 .• 00 By Check p-resented on August 28, 1~87 
............ ·-······································-·········--······················································································································· 
-··········l ...... ~~..7 •. Q.O.:.O.Q ..... I}.Y ••• !\9.9J.t;.i9.n~l .. £~§h .. i!.~ ... §~Ji.tt~.l!!~n.~ ...................••.....•.•••••......•••..••..•.....••..•.•.••.••......• 

••.••. ~, •••. $ •..•• 2. a .,:21:1 .O ••• O.Q •••• » !' .... NQJ;§ ••• ~ •• F.ii.~.~-.. P.~~9 ••• 9.£ •• IXY.~.t:. •• Rn .. J.h ~ •. 12!.9.P.~r.~Y ••• t:. 9. •. R~ •• .P.<! 1:H .• ]? :! ... ?.~ E .C:.lJ. ~-s e r s 
· · · Sc~mi-Annually at 12% interest (Amortized over a 30 year schedule) . 
•..••....•.. · •.••••••.••.....•...•......•. .U.;~J.ans;.e ••. ia .•. t.o ... b.~ ... fa.i.d ... J:n .. f.v.l.l .. P..t ..• thg __ gn.cJ ••• 9.f .. ~ .. ::t.r:.?.F:§.: ••••• §groJ.:-.~~nnYRl .. 

-···-·-······························-·:.~~~~-~---~~--~-~: ... ft:.~~}.~~~-"..tli\Iilh$ ... ~~~1~~--~-~---~~~~---=: ... =:..~.~-:_ ......... . 
Purchaser reserves· the right of anticipation atc~~-eime. If loan is paid off during 
the first 2 year~;, purchaser agrees to a 2% penalty of the remaining balance. 

:The Vendor agrees to convey the above property with a General \Varranty Deed with the usual 
covenants of title, same to be prepared at the expense of the Vendor. · 
' The risk of loss or damage to said property by fire or other casualty until the deed of conveyance is 
recorded is assumed by t::1e Vendor. · 

. . 
·.···································································:···········································································································-,.······ 

AU taxes, insurance, rents and interest are to be pro-rated as of ........ S.e.t.t.lem.en.t. . .Da.t.e. ..... ~ .........•..... 
Purchasers Attorney 

1 7 and settlement to be made at the ~'b'\PQXK~l~/Con or before ........... N9.x.~ .....•............•...•.. , 19JL ... , or 
as soon thereafter as title can be examined and papers prepared allowing a reasonable time to correct 
any defects reported by title examiner., or as soon as above contingencies can be met. 

It is understood that the title is to be free and clear of all liens and indebtedness of every kind 
excep.t the .liens above mentioned. 

It is u~derstood that the pr~pe~ty is to be conveyed subject to any restrictions now thereon. 

-~JU!M~J~~'b~~Jtu~~1~~ltX 
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·····~··!n· .. a.c.c.ol:dan.c.e ... witb ... t.hft .. l.9Y.~.s~f ... t.h~ .. ~.t.q..~.~ ... Qf..Y.i.r.gJ:nJ.CJ.., ... P.Y!.<;.l\?.?.J~! •. m~\<;~§ .. .1-.~ ... ~ng~ ... ~.hg t 
Margaret W. Swanenburg is a licensed Real Esta Broker in th State of Virginia. 
WITNESSETH the following signatures and seal rna £ t s .... 6.t.b. .. day o .~tQb.~x ..........•... , 19 .. 6.7. .. 

RICHARD SWANENBURG •••••••••• '······ •••••.•••. •· . •.••••• •••• • •• ~L] 
MARGARET W. SW~ENBURG •••••• : •••.• .•••.••.•••••••••••••••••• :. • . ............................ [SEAL] 

. C~ICKAHOMINY ~VEN CITIZENS ... ?!}~ ........ ~.; ................ ~-................... (SEAL] 
·ASSOCIATION ····•············ ~-~···;· -·······zr 

. . ..................................................................•.......... [SEAL] 

149 



• 

• 
\ 

~ 

150 I 



LOTd 
( :iCCT/OA/2) 

\ 
\ 

\ 
AE S 1 profeeeloMI corooretlon 

.····· PLAT;'OF'SURVEY . 
· LOT 1 , . SECTION ·2 f, CHIC.J(AHOMINY HA \{EN 

OWNED B!, .MARGAR~TjW. & RlG.~fiD SWAHEN~VRG 
JAMES CITY COUNTY ._,. . ~ VIRGINIA 

Scele: ,. • 50' Ref.: Data: 11 1 24 1 a7 JOO No.20342 J l 

~----------------------~~~----~~ 



~ "'·: .. :.· ... 
~: ... -~~~-· . 

""\ .. 

. f • ·: ·.~:.: .. . w···* .. . 

. ·.·• 
_.,_ .. · 
:• 

~.:;.i..~·) .. 
:i·, 

\'· 
1:. 
03 
c. 
i;:. 
~ 

) 

--------------·-· ·-

~\~ 
,, 

g\~ 
~ 1'1 

.. . .. 

~ 
I 1 

~ 
~ 
Co .... 

• 

()\ 

~ 
n 
r.-, 
r-,, 

_to 
~ 

t I 

~ 
~ 

~ .. 
~ 
·V. 

\ 

--\ 
-·---· .. -

~ ~r-

~\~-;; }~" ...... -+ 
""-.\ ~ ~ ~ 

~ -4- (j:) 

n ,I ~ '• 

~\~ " ~ 
~II- -- \ 

p \ .......... + 

{'l (,1\ ~ ~· 
1- ~t\.l 

~ L\) 1-
\ 

' ~-
rt n' 

-t.~, 
~ ".:, 
v. D 

\ $) 

152 ~ ... 

• 
-~-

·...;. .... . . · 

-- \ 

\ 

:D· 

'. 
,~ . . .. ·. 

. . :·:: ~ :,:·· //~ .... <:. ~~i:~ 

.· ·. . .,~ 



RESPONDENT'S EXIDBIT NO. 4 

PLAT 

TOO LARGE TO BE REASONABLY REPRODUCED 
LOCATED IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF THE SUPREME COURT 

1.53 



RESPONDENT'S EXIUBIT NO. 5 

PHOTOGRAPHS 

TOO LARGE TO BE REASONABLY REPRODUCED 
LOCATED IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF THE SUPREME COURT 
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RESPONDENT'S EXWBIT NO. 6 

MAP 

TOO LARGE TO BE REASONABLY REPRODUCED 
LOCATED IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF THE SUPREME COURT 

1.55 



RESPONDENT'S EXIDBIT NO. 7 

DOCUMENT (PLAT) 

TOO LARGE TO BE REASONABLY REPRODUCED 
LOCATED IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF THE SUPREME COURT 

1.56 



RESPONDENT'S EXIHBIT NO. 8 

PLAT 

TOO LARGE TO BE REASONABLY REPRODUCED 
LOCATED IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF THE SUPREME COURT 
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